#### 502782334 04/24/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2828930

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BERND MAYER	04/11/2014
PAUL PERCO	04/11/2014
ALEXANDER KAINZ	04/11/2014
JULIA WILFLINGSEDER	04/11/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RAINER OBERBAUER	
Street Address:	SCHEIBENBERGSTRASSE 38/31	
City:	VIENNA	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	1180	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13501665

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)737-1167

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (626) 737-9086

Email: mike-pto@lozaip.com

**Correspondent Name:** MICHAEL FEDRICK, LOZA & LOZA LLP

Address Line 1: 305 NORTH SECOND AVE., #127 Address Line 4: UPLAND, CALIFORNIA 91786-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REDL-1023	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL FEDRICK		
SIGNATURE:	/michael fedrick/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

502782334

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 032753 FRAME: 0024

**PATENT** 

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned,

MAYER, Bernd, of Vinzenzgasse 24/19, 1180 Vienna, AUSTRIA,

PERCO, Paul, of Lerchengasse 9/7, 1080 Vienna, AUSTRIA.

KAINZ, Alexander, of Mengergasse 39/10, 1210 Vienna, AUSTRIA,

WILFLINGSEDER, Julia, Hauptstraße 29, 4675 Weibern, AUSTRIA,

(co-)inventors of the invention laid down in the patent applications

EP 09173058.0 filed on October 14, 2009, PCT/EP2010/065118 filed on October 8, 2010 entitled:

# ACUTE KIDNEY INJURY RISK TESTING

(hereinafter the "Assignors"),

herewith confirm to have assigned by October 8, 2010 all of their right, title and interest in said invention, including the right to priority, and in any future protective rights directly derived from said patent application that are being applied for or granted in any country of the world including all patent applications that claim priority therefrom and all reissues and extensions thereof, including divisions, continuation and continuation-in-part applications to

OBERBAUER, Rainer, of Scheibenbergstraße 38/31, 1180 Vienna, AUSTRIA

(hereinafter, the "Assignee").

for good and valuable consideration and declares to be fully remunerated for such assignment.

The Assignors declare their consent that this Assignment be recorded at the respective patent registers and that all of these future protective rights be granted in the name of the Assignee. The Assignors agree to execute any and all declarations or signatures required in connection with these protective rights without delay on any first request of the Assignee at any time, at the expense of the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 032753 FRAME: 0025

V i	MAYER, BEAD
<u>νας ////////////////////////////////////</u>	PERCO, Paul
<u>/ News.</u> 44.4.7844 Place, date	Manda Carrander
// <u>4, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2,</u>	VI FLINGSEDER, Julia
Vienne M/4//4	OBERBAUER, Rainer

RECORDED: 04/24/2014

PATENT REEL: 032753 FRAME: 0026